



Meat Rustic Pizza



Product Description

Invitingly filled with fragrant minced meat between two sheets of fragrant pasta.

Only the best raw materials when making our rustic pizza with meat, a delicious choice for a frugal meal or a tasteful aperitif.

Ingredients

Dough: "00" type common wheat flour, salt, sugar, brewer's yeast, vegetable margarine (vegetable fat Shea oil, sunflower oil, ninth emulsifiers and E471 fatty acid glyceride acids, E322 sunflower lecithin, acidity corrector E330, betacarotene colouring aromas).

Filling: **cooked beef, pasteurised eggs, parmesan cheese, salt, pepper, mortadella** (pork, pork fat, salt, spices, flavourings; antioxidant: E301 preservative: E250), **long-life UHT milk, cooked ham** (pork 41%) **water, potato starch, salt, natural flavors, gelling agent: carrageenan, stabilisers: polyphosphates, flavour enhancer: monosodium glutamate, antioxidant: sodium ascorbate, preservative: sodium nitrite. Gluten-free.**

The highlighted ingredients can cause reactions in allergic or intolerant people.

Allergens

Produced in a facility that also uses: cereals containing gluten, eggs and derivatives, milk and its derivatives.

 Store in a freezer at -18 °C

PLEASE NOTE: Do not expose to light or heat and strictly observe the cold chain.

Minimum shelf life

1 year after production

Preparation method

Thaw at room temperature for about **20 minutes**.



In the oven: preheat the oven to **200 ° C**, place the product in the oven and cook for about **25 minutes**.



In the microwave: no

Nutritional Information

average values for 100 g

Energy value 423 kcal (1769 kj)

Fat	g	23
of which saturated	g	12,2

Carbohydrates	g	32,2
of which sugars	g	1,5

Proteins	g	6,6
Sodium	mg	290

Microbiological features

Parameter	Guide values	
CBT	<10 ⁴	ufc/g
E.Coli	<10	ufc/g
Sulphite-reducing clostridia	<10	ufc/g
Staphylococcus coagulase and aureu	<10	ufc/g
Moulds and yeasts	<100	ufc/g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not present	in 25g
Salmonella	Not present	in 25g

Product Palletising

Product code	
Packaging	1000 gr
Packaging per Box	6 packs
Cardboard gross weight	6,5 kg
Boxes per layer	10
Pieces per pallet	360 kg
Total Weight	385 kg
Pallet stackability	No



Rustic Pizza
FLAVOURS

Product	Size of	
COURGETTE AND SPECK PROSCIUTTO	500 gr	1 kg
CALZONE WITH ONION	500 gr	1 kg
RICOTTA AND SPINACH	500 gr	1 kg
HAM AND MOZZARELLA CHEESE	500 gr	1 kg
MEATS	500 gr	1 kg



Il Primo Piatto di Pietro e Alberto Pontone
Via Goffredo Mameli, 8 - 70013 Castellana Grotte (Ba)
Phone +39 080 4968187 - 349 3732831 - info@ilprimopiatto.com

www.ilprimopiatto.com